*

LI IN(D W N

plwlwwwwwwwwwNnnNnNNNNNN R IR RIRIRIRIRIR R
OV XN VEIWNIEOILNDURWNEOIWLNDVRWNEO

PO No.

4500585764
4500585777
4500585863
4500585865
4500585886
4500585897
4500585929
4500585960
4500585990
4500586099
4500586131
4500586132
4500586141
4500586232
4500586265
4500586530
4500586550
4500586566
4500586604
4500586627
4500586631
4500586656
4500586658
4500586664
4500586669
4500586692
4500586696
4500586702
4500586704
4500586803
4500586812
4500586850
4500586924
4500586939
4500586978
4500586981
4500586996
4500587071
4500587141
4500587288

PO Type

Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services

Board Report #071-20/21

Cost
Center

1631501
1815101
1004401
1862101
1613701
1588901
1007501
1865001
1880101
1432201
1152601
1152601
1152601
1777501
1771701
1003501
1777401
1775201
1684901
1860901
1192001
1276701
1153501
1808001
1032501
1032501
1153501
1861101
1605201
1691801
1818201
1434901
1649301
1152701
1778101
1891401
1775201
1704101
1827201
1498001

Board Meeting: November 10, 2020
Procurement Services and Facilities Services
Professional Services Purchase Orders

September 2020 Data

Location

Riverside Drive

GAGE MS

ITD-IT Supp Services
FAIRFAX SH

PT FERMIN MAR SCI MG
Open Charter
Innovation Off
FREMONT SH

CITY OF ANGELS
ARROYO SECO MUSM SCI
Beyond The Bell Br
Beyond The Bell Br
Beyond The Bell Br
TORRES HUM/ART/TECH
CHAVEZ LA ASE

Pers Cmsn/Staff
WILBUR EL

SOLIS LEARNING ACAD
SOTO EL

ARLETA SH

Occ & PT Unit-Sch
CANTARA EL

Title I, Private Sch
BYRD MS

SELPA Chrtr Op Progs
SELPA Chrtr Op Progs
Title I, Private Sch
MENDEZ SH

PASEO DEL REY NAT SC
STATE EL

HOLMES MS

HAMLIN CA

San Pascual STEAM Mg
L A'S Best
WILMINGTON PARK EL
VERDUGO HILLS SH
SOLIS LEARNING ACAD
TARZANA EL

Alfred B. Nobel

P10 PICO MS

Vendor No.

1000005094
1000001413
1000019636
1000003186
1000009771
1000000260
1000017537
1000005094
1000005094
1000004972
1000001476
1000001476
1000001476
1000017988
1000019102
1000001740
1000007204
1000001673
1000011618
1000018866
1000003608
1000002813
1000018336
1000005094
1000017682
1000015319
1000002447
1000016015
1000012772
1000009255
1000005094
1000005094
1000011905
1000001779
1000009292
1000019102
1000002477
1000001673
1000005094
1000005712
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Vendor Name

Edlio, LLC.

Powermylearning, Inc
Protiviti Government Services, Inc.
Apex Learning, Inc.

Grand Vision Foundation
Stephen La Rocque

Josh Shipp Productions, LLC
Edlio, LLC.

Edlio, LLC.

Inner-City Arts

Extended Learning Inc
Extended Learning Inc
Extended Learning Inc

Bloom Software Inc.

Living Locket Films

Linkedin Corporation
Educational Networks, Inc
Renaissance Learning, Inc.
Learning A-Z, LLC

Deltamath Solutions, LLC

Pesi, Inc.

Etm-La, Inc.

Richard W. Brown

Edlio, LLC.

Rebecca Branstetter, Ph.D.
Danielle Rifkin

Learning Science International
Explorelearning, LLC

Mystery Science

Associates For Education Success
Edlio, LLC.

Edlio, LLC.

Community Science Academy
Itsavvy LLC

Providence Little Co. Of Mary Found
Living Locket Films

Kuta Software LLC
Renaissance Learning, Inc.
Edlio, LLC.

Voyager Sopris Learning, Inc.

Purchase Description

School Website Cms

15 Days Instructional Coach Math Teacher
Technical Support

Reusable Comprehensive Courses Subcripti
5Th Grade Music Program 1

Inst Support Services

Fall 2020 Student Speaker-B. Williams
Edlio Website : Single Site (Annual Fee)
Quote 00014990

Distance Lrn - Lrn & Ach Through The Art
215t Cclc K-8 Reporting C/O 7U658

Ases K-8 Reporting C/O 7U639

High School Portal C/O 7L670
Personalized Learing

Ase Recruitment Video Package
Professional Recruit. Netword Products

Schoolsite Pro Content Management Systen:

Renaissance Ar / Price Quote #2391763
Raz-Kids.Com Renewal

Teacher License For Inst Videos/Add'L Ft
Telehealth For Children And Adolescents:
Music Instruction

T4-Valleyshalom Day-Pd Coac

Website Content Management System
The Thriving School Psychologist
Danielle Rifkin #41 Edit Fall Train Sch
T4-Ind-Agbu-Pd

3 Gizmos

Mystery Science

Teacher Prof.Dev. Math Chris Confer
Edlio Lic Website Subscription

Software Maintenance And Support
Community Science Academy

Trend Micro Enterprise, Trk 77941-Teresa
Grade-Level Pe Planning, Coordination,
Recruitment Video Package

Please See Attached Quote #9797
Accelerated Reader Software Renewal
School Website 12/15/20-12/15/21
373595-L! Live 1-Day Virtual Trainin
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Total

3,375.00
18,000.00
440,000.00
5,400.00
4,000.00
12,500.00
6,000.00
3,750.00
4,200.00
1,350.00
14,950.00
24,750.00
19,975.00
3,100.00
4,500.00
24,809.00
3,570.00
3,910.75
1,049.50
819.00
4,237.88
24,101.00
10,500.00
3,360.00
1,200.00
100.00
5,700.00
1,965.00
999.00
19,000.00
3,750.00
3,750.00
25,000.00
4,644.27
13,000.00
5,400.00
423.00
3,654.00
4,800.00
1,500.00
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# PO No.

41. | 4500587289
42. | 4500587321
43. | 4500587409
44. | 4500587413
45. | 4500587442
46. | 4500587465
47. | 4500587475
48. | 4500587489
49. | 4500587540
50. | 4500587549
51. | 4500587573
52. | 4500587599
53. | 4500587604
54. | 4500587615
55. | 4500587631
56. | 4500587632
57. | 4500587640
58. | 4500587641
59. | 4500587706
60. | 4500587742
61. | 4500587809
62. | 4500587845
63. | 4500587860
64. | 4500587863
65. | 4500587864
66. | 4500587871
67. | 4500587872
68. | 4500587899
69. | 4500587935
70. | 4500587946
71. | 4500588005
72. | 4500588018
73. | 4500588098
74. | 4500588105
75. | 4500588212
76. | 4500588286
77. | 4500588331
78. | 4500588380
79. | 4500588458
80. | 4500588493

PO Type

Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
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Cost
Center

1104101
1861101
1111501
1216401
1495901
1477501
1789001
1888601
1862101
1023301
1524701
1125601
1412301
1490401
1125601
1766601
1125601
1047501
1867901
1823701
1024401
1816801
1264401
1816801
1861801
1816801
1020901
1871601
1020801
1271201
1601301
1315101
1889801
1871301
1881409
1094201
1569901
1613701
1769901
1168601

Board Meeting: November 10, 2020
Procurement Services and Facilities Services
Professional Services Purchase Orders

September 2020 Data

Location

Off of SpEd Eqty&Acc
MENDEZ SH

EDL Brdcsting
APPERSON EL

LORETO EL

LANGDON EL
WOODLAND HILLS CES
University HS Chartr
FAIRFAX SH

Curr & Instr, Sec
MENLO EL

Dist Nursing Svc
Glassell Pk STEAM Mg
Logan Acad Globl Eco
Dist Nursing Svc
HAWKINS SH RISE

Dist Nursing Svc
Restorative Justice
GARFIELD SH
MARKHAM MS

LD South

Griffith MS

SATURN EL

Griffith MS

WILSON SH

Griffith MS

Stu Hlth & Human Svs
SANTEE EDUC COMPLEX
OCISS-GEAR UP Unit
CALVERT CHTR FOR ES
PARK WESTERN EL
COLDWATER CYN EL
VALLEY ACAD ARTS/SCI
HAWKINS SH C/DAGS
Reseda CHS AME Mag
Off of Acad Chief
NORWOOD EL

PT FERMIN MAR SCI MG
Westminster MTES Mag
Venice Skl Cntr

Vendor No.

1000013409
1000001684
1000014693
1000004117
1000009255
1000001673
1000018044
1000005094
1000019706
1000004459
1000009771
1000002008
1000019646
1000001673
1000002008
1000001684
1000002008
1000019588
1000012732
1000010775
1000009565
1000004287
1000013082
1000004287
1000003186
1000002634
1000013409
1000001684
1000019461
1000007194
1000006096
1000003564
1000000059
1000013937
1000012732
1000015961
1000002813
1000019074
1000009058
1000005094
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Vendor Name

Keller Translation Development
Usc - Rossier School Of Education
The Switch Enterprises, LLC
Powerful Choices Educational
Associates For Education Success
Renaissance Learning, Inc.

Box Cars And One-Eyed Jacks
Edlio, LLC.

Robin Stump

Ucla - Center X

Grand Vision Foundation
Nurse-Family Partnership
William Johnson

Renaissance Learning, Inc.
Nurse-Family Partnership

Usc - Rossier School Of Education
Nurse-Family Partnership
Laurence Robert Gore

Wevideo, Inc.

Young Producers Group, Inc.
Core Innovate, Inc.

Yolanda Chaidez

Conga Kids

Yolanda Chaidez

Apex Learning, Inc.

Los Angeles Opera Company
Keller Translation Development
Usc - Rossier School Of Education
Alexander Cristales

Planetbravo, LLC

The Reading & Writing Project
Talking Teaching Foundation
Edgenuity

The Tyme Foundation

Wevideo, Inc.

Kecia Ray, Ed. D.

Etm-La, Inc.

Read. Write. Think., LLC

Tabitha Fronk

Edlio, LLC.

Purchase Description

Translations

Usc College Advising Corps
Point-To-Point Hdtv Circuit
Labs/Coaching/Pd On 9-14-2020

Sep 16, 2020, K-2, 3-6Pm

Freckle And Renaissance Star Math
Virtual Math Professional Development
Website Content Management

Work Permit Certication Training&Assesme
Pd Ethnic Studies History Social Science
Music Instruction To Second Grade.
Discount Nhv Unit2 Fee-8/8/20- T. Oatis
Lessons

Accelerated Reader Subscriptio

Program Support 7/1/2020-6/30/2021
College Advising Services

Nurse Home Visitor Education Fee

Hrde - Data Collection

Wevideo For Schools Multi-Seat Licence
Ypg Instructor At Markham 2X/Week
Cognitive Coaching Stretch And Review 90
Partners For Student Success

Classroom Program

Partners For Student Success

Alvs Enrollment - Software Lic

4 On Line Workshops 9/22-10/16/2020
Translation Of Enrollment Forms

Full Time College Advising Services
Professional Services

Planet Bravo Quarterly Payment 20-21
Pd And Stie Based/Virtual Coaching

IIt Meetings (Sep-May)

Vaas-Is Reusable Single Course Seat
Provide Support & Resources For Students
Multi-Seat License,1 Year Subscription
Consultant -Continuity Learning Program
Grades 2-5 General Music Instruction
Professional Study: Three Cycles 2020-21
July - September

Website Content Management
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Total

250.00
24,900.00
23,400.00

1,400.00
12,600.00
3,000.00
3,750.00
4,500.00

275.00
23,460.00
12,600.00

2,476.00
12,500.00
4,215.75
18,864.00
24,000.00
5,581.00
23,025.00
1,859.00
12,950.00
3,000.00
7,500.00
4,100.00
7,500.00
6,600.00
400.00
3,614.00
24,900.00
1,917.00
8,000.00
16,000.00
15,000.00
5,400.00
16,000.00
1,209.00
24,920.00
23,439.30
8,235.00
20,000.00
2,301.00
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81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.

PO No.

4500588520
4500588550
4500588552
4500588621
4500588630
4500588681
4500588704
4500588772
4500588796
4500588810
4500588849
4500588860
4500588877
4500588938
4500588955
4500588976
4500588987
4500588990
4500588993
4500589028
4500589052
4500589060
4500589090
4500589109
4500589158
4500589186
4500589217
4500589222
4500589229
4500589245
4500589300
4500589529
4500589545
4500589577
4500589586
4500589589
4500589590
4500589655
4500589726
4500589750

PO Type

Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Facilities - Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
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Cost
Center

1025701
1881601
1364001
1256201
1153501
1877701
1127401
1863601
1772101
1908001
1153501
1148601
1824002
1823501
1870101
1192001
1486301
1889301
1208201
1099501
1099501
1065601
1778001
1712301
1815101
1881601
1857701
1889301
1688401
1613701
1865001
1004401
1813201
1153501
1024101
1003501
1153501
1308201
1615801
1383601

Board Meeting: November 10, 2020
Procurement Services and Facilities Services
Professional Services Purchase Orders

September 2020 Data

Location

Parent Comm Stud Svs
GREY HS

ESHELMAN EL
BROOKLYN AVE EL
Title I, Private Sch
KAHLO HS

Mental HIth Svrs
POLYTECHNIC SH
RIVERA LC PERF ARTS
East LA Occup Ctr
Title I, Private Sch
ITD-Enterprise Apps
Mt Gleason Gifted Mg
MARINA DEL REY MS
INTERNATIONAL ST LC
Occ & PT Unit-Sch
LIBERTY EL

VAN NUYS SH

ALTA LOMA EL
Multingl & Multic Ed
Multingl & Multic Ed
District Admin Ofc
RFK UCLA COMM SCH

BRADLEY GLBL AWR MAG

GAGE MS

GREY HS

Sotomayor Art/Sci Mg
VAN NUYS SH
ROYBAL-ALLARD EL
PT FERMIN MAR SCI MG
FREMONT SH

ITD-IT Supp Services
FOSHAY LC

Title I, Private Sch

LD Northwest

Pers Cmsn/Staff

Title I, Private Sch
CIMARRON EL
PURCHE EL

1ST ST EL

Vendor No.

1000012737
1000014859
1000016603
1000009086
1000002447
1000016079
1000019759
1000005094
1000019656
1000014219
1000001673
1000005910
1000019102
1000000820
1000001673
1000011771
1000001673
1000009546
1000005673
1000004866
1000004866
1000000186
1000011618
1000009086
1000019623
1000000536
1000019706
1000007802
1000018075
1000017381
1000004205
1000016090
1000004961
1000007673
1000007208
1000015410
1000007673
1000001737
1000019748
1000009255
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Vendor Name

Southern California Education Fund
New Earth

Abc Consulting Company
Franklin Covey Client Sales Inc
Learning Science International
Arts For A Better Tomorrow, Inc.
University Of Washington

Edlio, LLC.

Studio Pathways

Electude Usa LLC

Renaissance Learning, Inc.

Eng & Nishimura

Living Locket Films

Digital Archiving Systems LLC
Renaissance Learning, Inc.
Taylor & Francis Group, LLC
Renaissance Learning, Inc.
Andrea Brown Consulting
Enrichla

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt
South Coast Air Quality

Learning A-Z, LLC

Franklin Covey Client Sales Inc
Locorobo Innovations Inc
Educare Foundation

Robin Stump

Los Angeles Master Chorale

Cbz Reboot, Inc.

Kristine Mraz LLC

Faronics Technologies Usa, Inc.
Assessment Systems Corporation
Klein Educational Systems, Inc.
Merkos L'Inyonei Chinuch

The Howard Group, Inc

Guy Z Prihar Apc

Merkos L'Inyonei Chinuch
Parent Education Bridge For
Edconnective Inc.

Associates For Education Success

Purchase Description

One La-Socal Education Fund

New Earth Program

9/29/20 Etk-2Nd Follow Up From Summer
The Leader In Me

T4-Agbu-K6-12 Pd

Afterschool Virtual Drama Classes
Parent-Child Relationship Training

Edlio Website Cms

Professional Learning Pathways Pd

Ae Voucher 12 Months
T4-Arch-Olg-La-Accelerated Reader Licens
Eng & Nishimura Legal Services

Magnet Promotional Video

Professional Services

Ar Subscription Renewal

Taylor & Francis Group Journal 1-Year
Accelerated Reader 360 Subscription
Council Training 10/ 5/ 2020, 11/12/20
Garden Ranger Program

Reading Inventory Individual Coaching

Ri Techintegrate Remote

Emissions Fees

Raz-Plus - 16 Classromms

Implementation Coaching Subscription
Sensor Kit + Lifetinme Locorobo Academy
College Prep Services

Work Permit Certification Training

La Master Chorale Voices Within 2020
Lablast Fitness

K-2 Cycle 1: Grade Level Cohorts

Deep Freeze Mac Perpetual License 1Y 10+
Test Delivery Credits - Online

Flight Simulator Software - Realflight 9
T4-Bje-Yula Girls' Counseling

Virtual Pd 10/01/2020 "Race And Culture"
Hearing Officer Services - Zoom Training
T4-Bje- Chayamuska-La-Counseling

Persa Parent University

Group Coaching

Math Workshop
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Total

24,500.00
1,500.00
1,237.50

607.73
5,544.00
1,500.00

10,850.00
3,750.00

15,000.00
7,697.00
1,414.35
2,790.00
4,500.00

20,000.00
3,575.00
9,309.00
7,974.00
2,400.00
2,950.00

16,660.00

14,875.00
7,885.72
5,616.40

10,500.00

10,937.00
1,250.00

275.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
9,000.00

976.50

25,124.00
4,731.13

11,880.00

14,000.00
2,200.00

19,800.00

996.00
7,400.00
2,100.00
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# PO No.
121. | 4500589796
122. | 4500589824
123. | 4500589832
124. | 4500589887
125. | 4500589917
126. | 4500589922
127. | 4500589923
128. | 4500589932
129. | 4500589968
130. | 4500590040
131. | 4500590054
132. | 4500590056
133. | 4500590087
134. | 4500590117
135. | 4500590153
136. | 4500590168
137. | 4500590189
138. | 4500590207
139. | 4500590209
140. | 4500590239
141. | 4500590248
142. | 4500590295
143. | 4500590353
144. | 4500590381
145. | 4500590452
146. | 4500590453
147. | 4500590463
148. | 4500590510
149. | 4500590526
150. | 4500590530
151. | 4500590565
152. | 4500590567
153. | 4500590594
154. | 4500590595
155. | 4500590601
156. | 4500590624
157. | 4500590647
158. | 4500590671
159. | 4500590675
160. | 4500590687

PO Type

Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Facilities - Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
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Cost
Center

1846201
1413701
1891701
1153501
1153501
1094201
1032501
1871601
1708201
1806401
1249301
1862101
1787701
1007001
1761601
1065601
1876801
1862101
1272601
1875401
1615801
1111501
1774901
1152601
1894301
1605201
1107001
1280201
9128500
1884301
1772501
1860001
1026001
1025801
1778001
1857501
1347901
1426001
1874301
1519301

Board Meeting: November 10, 2020
Procurement Services and Facilities Services
Professional Services Purchase Orders
September 2020 Data

Location

VIRGIL MS

GLEN ALTA EL

MaCES Magnet

Title I, Private Sch

Title I, Private Sch

Off of Acad Chief
SELPA Chrtr Op Progs
SANTEE EDUC COMPLEX
10TH ST EL

KIM ACADEMY

BREED EL

FAIRFAX SH

Woodlake Charter
Division Of Dist Ops
WARNER EL

District Admin Ofc
MONROE SH

FAIRFAX SH

CAMELLIA EL

BRAVO MEDICAL MAG
PURCHE EL

EDL Brdcsting
ROOSEVELT SH

Beyond The Bell Br
WESM HLTH/SPORTS MED
PASEO DEL REY NAT SC
Ad/Oc Ed-Cen Of Inst
CAPISTRANO EL
Transp-Job Cost

SAN FERNANDO SH
MARQUEZ SH LIBRA
DORSEY SH
HR-ParaEdu Career La
Arts Instr Program

RFK UCLA COMM SCH
CARSON SH

DORRIS PLACE EL
GRANT EL

MANUAL ARTS SH
WALNUT PARK MS STEM

Vendor No.

1000005673
1000016326
1000001996
1000010957
1000010957
1000003564
1000016161
1000004912
1000005673
1000005919
1000009255
1000007204
1000006262
1000009138
1000002501
1000000186
1000004912
1000009216
1000019394
1000006462
1000019777
1000002064
1000011931
1000002276
1000006371
1000011618
1000018734
1000004373
1000017701
1000004912
1000005462
1000004912
1000011915
1000003045
1000019706
1000007204
1000002813
1000008195
1000011931
1000005722
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Vendor Name

Enrichla

Literacy Design Collaborative
Psat-Nmsqt

Afsaneh Yocheved Balakhaneh
Afsaneh Yocheved Balakhaneh
Talking Teaching Foundation
Girard, Edwards, Stevens & Tucker L
Careers Through Culinary
Enrichla

Kagan Professional Development
Associates For Education Success
Educational Networks, Inc
Computerwisekids, Inc.

Reliable Translations, Inc.
Literacy Partners LLC

South Coast Air Quality

Careers Through Culinary

Cev Multimedia, Ltd

Diy Girls

Grupo Crecer

Amistad Properties, LLC

Npi Production Services, Inc.
826La

C5 Youth Foundation Of So Cal
Fagen Friedman & Fulfrost Llp
Learning A-Z, LLC

Innovative Solutions In Education
Arey-Jones Educational
Occupational Health Centers Of Cali
Careers Through Culinary
California Conference For
Careers Through Culinary
Teachers Test Prep Inc.
Shakespeare Festival Los

Robin Stump

Educational Networks, Inc
Etm-La, Inc.

9 Dots Community Learning Center
826La

Parent Institute For Quality

Purchase Description

Garden Care 2020 -2021 School Year

Ldc Curriculum Enactment & Prof Learning
Psat

T4-Bje-Or Hac
T4-Bje-Cmenachem-Counseling

Breakout Presntations For Epo 9/25
Special Education Legal Update

Services: 2020-2021

Graden Care 2020-2021 School Year

Prof Dev 10/5 & 10/12 Adap Phys Dist Lrn
Pd Mathematics School Cluster Plc
Schoolsitepro Content Mana System 1 Yr
Computer Lab Instructor

2020-21 Psh Translations Arm Chi Kor
Virtual Institute Day For New Teachers
Hot Spots Fees

2020-2021 Participation Fees

Icev Careers Hs Intrictuctor Annual Lice

6 Weeks Virtual Creative Elect. Program
Professional Services

Profeesional Development

Contractor Payroll

Support For Standards-Based Writing Proj
College Day 2.0 - Assets C/O C10A 7U669
F3 Law Spe Ed. Sypmposium Session
Raz-Kids Renewal

Maxine Waters-Policies & Requirements
Go Guardian Software

Human & Health Services, Incldg Phys.
Ein:13-3662917 - Services La C-Cap 20-21
Community Building Training 7 Hrs 36 Par
Service

Step Up: Online Test Prep Program
Shakespear Center Of La - Monologues
Invoice#59/597 Work Permit Certification

Schoolsitepro-Website Content Managemer

Contract Service

Computer Science Education

Fall Summer College Access, Writing/
Pige: Parent Engagement In Education

Total

477.75
4,899.00
1,207.00
6,600.00
18,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,040.00
1,575.00
3,499.00
2,100.00
3,060.00
24,750.00
17,911.40
650.00
5,287.60
1,040.00
400.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
24,999.00

20,000.00

115.00
2,401.75
1,125.00
1,702.15

20,000.00
1,040.00
6,170.00
1,040.00

24,170.00
5,000.00

550.00
3,570.00
9,000.00

20,000.00

25,000.00
9,000.00
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177.
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180.
181.
182.
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187.
188.
189.
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194.
195.
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197.
198.
199.
200.

PO No.

4500590706
4500590717
4500590724
4500590772
4500590811
4500590820
4500590956
4500590974
4500590991
4500591105
4500591134
4500591178
4500591187
4500591222
4500591237
4500591238
4500591247
4500591248
4500591249
4500591258
4500591259
4500591263
4500591264
4500591270
4500591271
4500591272
4500591310
4500591342
4500591386
4500591411
4500591481
4500591493
4500591495
4500591496
4500591504
4500591507
4500591511
4500591512
4500591527
4500591528

PO Type

Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Facilities - Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Facilities - Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services
Procurement Professional Services

Board Report #071-20/21

Cost
Center

1881401
1873601
1661601
1302701
1153501
1048901
1024401
1071901
1872701
1857106
1774901
1067501
1868801
1765601
1153501
1153501
1153501
1153501
1153501
1153501
1153501
1023301
1153501
1153501
1153501
1153501
1872501
1816801
1837701
1404101
1216401
1814201
1153501
1153501
1153501
1015701
1153501
1153501
1153501
1153501

Board Meeting: November 10, 2020
Procurement Services and Facilities Services
Professional Services Purchase Orders

September 2020 Data

Location

Reseda Charter HS

LOS ANGELES SH

7TH ST EL

Chatsworth UP/CD Mag
Title I, Private Sch
School Serv-M&0 C2
LD South

Treas & Oth Acc
KING-DREW MED MAG
Canoga Park CAM Mag
ROOSEVELT SH

Prog Supp Svcs-CO
CHEVIOT HILLS HS

CARSON ACAD MED ARTS

Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Curr & Instr, Sec
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
KENNEDY SH
Griffith MS
SOUTH GATE MS
GARDENA EL
APPERSON EL
FULTON COLLEGE PREP
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Brd Member-Ofc No 7
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch
Title I, Private Sch

Vendor No.

1000006147
1000004912
1000004117
1000006445
1000006969
1000000186
1000006096
1000014774
1000001737
1000012732
1000019741
1000004639
1000016298
1000019610
1000007045
1000006972
1000004226
1000004226
1000009117
1000009116
1000009117
1000007015
1000004226
1000009116
1000007045
1000006972
1000017163
1000009101
1000001673
1000006013
1000004117
1000012295
1000007766
1000007766
1000007766
1000018467
1000018228
1000007766
1000007766
1000007766
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Vendor Name

Constitutional Rights Foundation
Careers Through Culinary
Powerful Choices Educational
Buck Inst For Education

Total Education Solutions
South Coast Air Quality

The Reading & Writing Project
Datawatch Corporation
Parent Education Bridge For
Wevideo, Inc.

Talkingpoints

Bluebeam, Inc.

Antonella Mattia
Mollycatecoaching

Marilyn Udoji

Eliza Ann Williams

Diana C Jones

Diana C Jones

Carol Hatanaka Ono

Yvonne N. Leib Tawfik

Carol Hatanaka Ono

Stanford History Education Group
Diana C Jones

Yvonne N. Leib Tawfik
Marilyn Udoji

Eliza Ann Williams

Youth Business Alliance

Mesa Schools Program, Uas
Renaissance Learning, Inc.
Lakeshore Equipment Company
Powerful Choices Educational
Eagle Graphics

SOS Education

SOS Education

SOS Education

John Larson

Seesaw Learning, Inc

SOS Education

SOS Education

SOS Education

Purchase Description

Mock Trail Registration Paymet

La Careers - Culinary Arts

Pd Labs/Coaching Dec 2020

Teacher Online Consultancy
T1-Fy21-Arch-Immaculate..Counseling-Tes
Annual Oper Fees

Pd & Site Virtual Coaching 5 Days
Datawatch Monarch Complete Subscription
Pebsaf Workshop Series

Wevideo For Schools Annual Subscription,
Parent Engagement Platform

Bluebeam Revu 2020 Extreme Annual Mnt
Educational Services

1 Assessment Code
T1-Fy21-Psp-Archst.Genevieve-Math-Hqt
T1-Fy21-Psp-Archst.Eugene-Ela.Hgtwillams
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch-St.Paul-Math-Hqgt.Jones
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch-St.Thomas-Math-.D.Jones
T1-Fy21-Psp-Archst.Philomena-Ela-Hgt Ono
T1-Fy21Psp-Arch-St.Thomasela.Hqgt.Tawfik
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch.Assumption-Ela-Hgt Ono
Pd For History/Social Science Teachers
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch-Holyname-Math.Hqgt.Jone
T1-Fy21Psp-Arch-St.Ceciliaela.Hgt. Tawfik
T1-Fy21-Psp-Archst.Ferdinand-Math-Udoji
T1-Fy21-Psp-Immaculatecon-Ela.Hgtwillams
Workforce Readiness Program

Mesa Schools Program

Renaissance Accelerated Reader

9 X 12' Carpet (30 Kids)

Banked Time Pd 11-9-2020

Barrier Shields Attendance Office
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch.Ladyof Lourdes-Ela-Sos
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch.Maryimmaculate-Ela-So
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch-Holyspirit-Ela-Sos
Consulting
T4-Fy21-Psp.Ind.Meridnian-Slc-Merdinian
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch-Divinesaviour-Ela-Sos
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch.St Teresitamath.Ela-Sos
T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch.Santa Isabel.Ela-Sos

v nwnunnununnnnnnnnnnnn s nn s nnn 6NN NN

Total

450.00
1,040.00
5,900.00
4,500.00
9,384.00
5,575.43
11,000.00
1,595.00
1,996.00
1,560.00
7,500.00
24,078.00
750.00
2,000.00
7,200.00
4,800.00
6,720.00
13,920.00
9,600.00
13,920.00
7,680.00
20,000.00
7,200.00
7,680.00
9,600.00
19,200.00
5,000.00
4,950.00
10,500.27
506.78

10,100.00

970.00
9,960.00
9,462.00
4,980.00
1,200.00

990.00
4,482.00

16,434.00

10,458.00
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Board Meeting: November 10, 2020
Procurement Services and Facilities Services
Professional Services Purchase Orders

September 2020 Data

# PO No. PO Type CZ:::r Location Vendor No. Vendor Name Purchase Description Total

201. | 4500591535 | Procurement Professional Services | 1153501 |Title I, Private Sch 1000007766 |SOS Education T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch.St.Aloysius-Ela-Sos S 5,478.00
202. | 4500591536 | Procurement Professional Services | 1153501 |Title I, Private Sch 1000007766 |SOS Education T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch.St.Agnes-Ela-Sos S 10,956.00
203. | 4500591543 | Procurement Professional Services | 1401401 |FRIES EL 1000016603 |Abc Consulting Company Contracted Instructional Services S 10,000.00
204. | 4500591556 | Procurement Professional Services | 1153501 |Title |, Private Sch 1000007766 |SOS Education T1-Fy21-Psp-Arch.San Miguel-Ela-Sos S 9,462.00
205. | 4500591562 | Procurement Professional Services | 1153501 |Title I, Private Sch 1000006851 |Nwea T4-Fy21-Psp-Ind-Agbu-Prof Dev-Nwea S 5,250.00
206. | 4500591581 | Procurement Professional Services | 1079401 |ITD-MISIS 1000010893 |Wenger & Associates, LLC Support For State Certification Of Atten S 22,500.00
207. | 4500591587 Facilities - Professional Services 1517301 |Dr. Julian Nava Acad 1000000186 |South Coast Air Quality Annual Oper Fees S 3,344.52

$ 2,120,250.43
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